NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted January 13, 2020

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: January 14, 2020

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report.	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the December 23, 2019 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for December 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a variance request for a rear yard setback from 25 ft. to 20 ft. (133 Summer St.) Requested by Covar Construction, LLC. V-CC-19.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to authorize Mayor Gerard Landry to offer at private sale as scrap metal a flooded Golf Cart and Dodge Charger.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action to authorize surplus of the following: Police Dept. seized 2001 GMC Yukon.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action to authorized the surplus of the following: Water Dept. 8 obsolete (10 years old), tapping sleeves valued at \$3,354.50.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment #1 in the amount of \$27,888.20 to Sienna Construction, LLC for City Hall Renovations.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order in the increased amount of \$361.15 to Kort's Construction Services, Inc. for Drainage Work Project.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action on sealed bid results for 19-09 (5) 8" Drive-Diesel Pumps.	

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.